
BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION · 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 
PSC NO. 2000-158-C 
___ SHEETNO. _I_ 
CANCElliNG PSC NO. 
____ SHEETNO. __ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE PER UNIT 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPliCABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SEVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS 
COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE UMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

BASE RATE 
RESIDENTIAL $4.25 

INDUSTRIAL $3.90 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

RATE 
$7.4948 

$7.4948 

TOTAL 
$11.7448 

$11.3948 

NOTE( I) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE 
REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE 
GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $7.24 PER MCF. 

NOTE(2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPT ABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET 
FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

DATE OF ISSUE: Au~s.t 30 2001:t DATE EFFECTIVE: August L 2001 
ISSUED BY: ~ 4fi;;l < .. ~ TITLE: Administratio:I?WiallamVICE COMMISSION 

Kirsten Grissom KENTUCKY 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION OF EFFECTIVE 
KENTUCKYINCASENO. 200-158-C . 

AUG 01 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: Sf;p~ ~:.M..;;,.....__ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

G \\'?\ 



• 

• 

• 

BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 
PSC NO. 90-290-R 
____ SHEETNO. 1 
CANCELLING PSC NO . . --
----SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE PER UNIT 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SEViCED BY BURKESVILLE GAS 
COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

BASE RATE 
RESIDENTIAL $4.25 

INDUSTRIAL $3.90 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

RATE 
$5.8955 

$5.8955 

TOTAL 
$10.1455 

$9.7955 

NOTE(l) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE 
REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE 
GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $5 .8316 PER MCF. 

NOTE(2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET 
FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

DATEOFISSU DATE EFFECTIVE: February 2, 2001 · 

ISSUED BY: TITLE: Administratil!!fMan,a:gw f!r:F COMMISSiON 
. sten Grissom OF i<ENTUC!<Y 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OEFFECTIVE 
KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 90-290-R 

FEB 02 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 1\AR 5:011 , 
St:CT!O!-..i 9 ( i) 

sv --~s1~tLQ::, JJ_~~t~L_ 
SECRE.!ARY OF THE CQ;.AMlSSION 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

PSC NO. 2000-158-B 
____ SHEET NO. _1_ 
CANCELLING PSC NO. 
____ SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE PER UNIT 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPUCABLE WITIDN ALL AREAS SEVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS 
COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITIDN THE REASONABLE UMITS OF THE 
COMPANY' S CAPABIUTY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

BASE RATE 
RESIDENTIAL $4.25 

INDUSTRIAL $3.90 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

RATE 
$7.5070 

$7.5070 

TOTAL 
$11.7570 

$11.4070 

NOTE(1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE 
REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE 
GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $7.21 PER MCF. 

NOTE(2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPT ABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SER VIr'F ~u A 1 1 n D ".--

FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. • 

-----------------------·, 
-----------------------L 

" · _ -·_:...En 
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I , - . • 
j 

l. - -- -

DATE OF ISSUE: June 4 2001 DATE EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2001 

ISSUEDBY: ~~ ~ TITLE: Administration-it:'se~· ·ICE 
Kir en Grissom V COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
0~~\~~~~y ~I 

KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 200-158-B . c 610 I 
JUN 0 1 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY.§'~ B-w 
SECRETARY OF THE COMM ISSION 



• 

• 

FOR ALL SERVICE Ainu.~ 
•' 

<if 
~-

BURKESVILLE GAS C@MPANY, INC. 

PSC NO, 2000-158-A 
____ SHEETNO. _1_ 
CANCELUNG PSC NO. 
____ SHEET NO. NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE PER UNIT 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPUCABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SEVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS 
COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE UMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABIUTY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

BASE RATE 
RESIDENTIAL $4.25 

INDUSTRIAL $3.90 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

RATE 
$8.5891 

$8.5891 

TOTAL 
$12.8391 

$12.4891 

NOTE(1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE 
REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE 
GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $8.29 PER MCF. 

NOTE(2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPT ABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE~I..,t"J~u~r-u...Li:±'. iffi ~~,.S~i€:3.T-..,..~ ------

FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. CANCELLED 

JUN 2001 

DATEOFISSUE:~01 DATE EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2001 

ISSUED BY: ~ ~,:t/7----- TITLE: Administration Manager 

Kitsten Grissom PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 05F KENTUCKY 
KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 200-158-A . EFFECTIVE 

M.AY 0 1 ?Q.f:1 
~ .. I 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

OV _(:'_j.,,J,." · · (\ Q ' • • 



BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING CORPORATION 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 
PSC NO. 2000-158 
____ SHEETNO. 1 
CANCELLING PSC NO. 
_ _ _ _ SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE PER UNIT 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

APPLICABILITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SEVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS 
COMPANY, INC. 

AVAILABILITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE 
COMPANY'S CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SUCH SERVICE. 

RATES: 

BASE RATE 
RESIDENTIAL $4.25 

INDUSTRIAL $3.90 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY 

RATE 
$4.8489 

$4.8489 

TOTAL 
$9.0989 

$8 .7489 

NOTE(1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE 
REGULATOR STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER TOWNS WHERE 
GAS SERVICE IS PROVIDED, BEING A COST OF $5 .54 PER MCF. 

NOTE(2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET 
FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

tJov. ;.o, ;;.ooo 
DATE EFFECTIVE: Oelaegt 3tf\ lOQQ 

TITLE: Administrative ~I!WSCFSER\/ i CE COMMISSION 
sten Grissom OF n:t-JTUCKY 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF EFrECiiVE 
KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 2000-158 

NOV 2 0 2000 


